
2021 RGVGCA/TIERRA SANTA

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen Memorial 291 - 314 = 605 1 Maximiliano Martinez (McAllen Mem) 71 - 75 = 146

2 Sharyland Pioneer 320 - 330 = 650 2 Gabriel Guerrero (Sharyland Pioneer) 74 - 75 = 149

3 Harlingen South A 328 - 326 = 654 *3 Justin Ochoa (McAllen High) 73 - 77 = 150

4 McAllen High 331 - 332 = 663 4 Esteban Gonzalez (McAllen Memorial) 71 - 79 = 150

5 Weslaco High 342 - 341 = 683 **5 Ben De La Garza (McAllen High) 80 - 72 = 152

6 Sharyland High 328 - 371 = 699 6 Parker Smith (Harlingen High) 72 - 80 = 152

7 Harlingen South B 350 - 354 = 704 Nate Newman (Harlingen High) 75 - 77 = 152

8 Mission Veterans Memorial 359 - 365 = 724 8 Jordan Cancino (Weslaco High) 78 - 75 = 153

9 San Benito 388 - 380 = 768 9 Dylan Villarreal (McAllen Memorial) 73 - 82 = 155

10 Donna North 463 - 451 = 914 Javier Vento (Harlingen South) 76 - 79 = 155

  * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  January 29-30, 2021 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  53 Players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   81°   22 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   83°   20 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

53 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

6 Nate Newman (Harlingen High) 75 - 77 = 152

6 Parker Smith (Harlingen High) 72 - 80 = 152

16 Larry Bolt (Harlingen High) 81 - 85 = 166

25 Nick Rivera (McAllen High) 83 - 91 = 174



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

10 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen Memorial 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

4 Esteban Gonzalez 71 - 79 = 150 2 Gabriel Guerrero 74 - 75 = 149

9 Dylan Villarreal 73 - 82 = 155 12 Ryan Montoya 73 - 85 = 158

1 Maximiliano Martinez 71 - 75 = 146 19 Chris Villarreal 84 - 86 = 170

13 Daniel Garza 80 - 80 = 160 32 Lucas Escamilla 89 - 92 = 181

11 Ryan Avila 76 - 80 = 156 26 Ryan Bagwell 91 - 84 = 175

TEAM TOTAL:  291 - 314 = 605 TEAM TOTAL:  320 - 330 = 650

3rd Harlingen South A 4th McAllen High

9 Javier Vento 76 - 79 = 155 3 Justin Ochoa 73 - 77 = 150

17 Malachi Peña 86 - 81 = 167 5 Ben De La Garza 80 - 72 = 152

26 Nolan Garrison 88 - 87 = 175 35 Cameron Palomin 87 - 95 = 182

14 Roman Andablo 82 - 80 = 162 41 Carson Wegener 91 - 96 = 187

19 Jeffrey Janik 84 - 86 = 170 32 Zach West 93 - 88 = 181

TEAM TOTAL:  328 - 326 = 654 TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 332 = 663

5th Weslaco High 6th Sharyland High

8 Jordan Cancino 78 - 75 = 153 17 Ander Erana 79 - 88 = 167

24 Aaron Gonzalez 85 - 88 = 173 15 Joshua Rios 81 - 83 = 164

22 Gavin Givilancz 86 - 86 = 172 38 Diego Garza 83 - 102 = 185

41 Jacob Peña 93 - 94 = 187 36 Andrew Rios 85 - 98 = 183

44 Matthew Cantu 100 - 92 = 192 49 Roderick Villarreal 109 - 109 = 218

TEAM TOTAL:  342 - 341 = 683 TEAM TOTAL:  328 - 371 = 699

7th Harlingen South B 8th Mission Veterans Memorial

30 Jimi Abbott 93 - 86 = 179 22 Brett Gerlach 81 - 91 = 172

28 Mando Garcia 84 - 92 = 176 29 Ayden De Leon 89 - 89 = 178

21 Derek Elizondo 83 - 88 = 171 36 Tony Ocaña IV 91 - 92 = 183

30 Thomas Garza 91 - 88 = 179 43 Ever Torres 98 - 93 = 191

39 Raul Ramirez 92 - 94 = 186 51 Sebastian Puente 126 - 112 = 238

TEAM TOTAL:  350 - 354 = 704 TEAM TOTAL:  359 - 365 = 724

9th San Benito 10th Donna North

39 Josh Salazar 94 - 92 = 186 49 Miguel Hernandez 109 - 109 = 218

45 Thomas Garcia 103 - 94 = 197 48 Daniel Leon 113 - 104 = 217

46 Derek Garza 101 - 103 = 204 47 Juan Mendez 108 - 107 = 215

32 Milo Avila 90 - 91 = 181 52 Juan Cantu 133 - 131 = 264

dnf Ernesto De La Cruz NS - 144 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  388 - 380 = 768 TEAM TOTAL:  463 - 451 = 914



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Maximiliano Martinez McAllen Memorial 71 75 146

2 Gabriel Guerrero Sharyland Pioneer 74 75 149

3 Justin Ochoa McAllen High 73 77 150

4 Esteban Gonzalez McAllen Memorial 71 79 150

5 Ben De La Garza McAllen High 80 72 152

6 Parker Smith (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 72 80 152

Nate Newman (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 75 77 152

8 Jordan Cancino Weslaco High 78 75 153

9 Dylan Villarreal McAllen Memorial 73 82 155

Javier Vento Harlingen South A 76 79 155

11 Ryan Avila McAllen Memorial 76 80 156

12 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer 73 85 158

13 Daniel Garza McAllen Memorial 80 80 160

14 Roman Andablo Harlingen South A 82 80 162

15 Joshua Rios Sharyland High 81 83 164

16 Larry Bolt (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 81 85 166

17 Malachi Peña Harlingen South A 86 81 167

Ander Erana Sharyland High 79 88 167

19 Chris Villarreal Sharyland Pioneer 84 86 170

Jeffrey Janik Harlingen South A 84 86 170

21 Derek Elizondo Harlingen South B 83 88 171

22 Gavin Givilancz Weslaco High 86 86 172

Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 81 91 172

24 Aaron Gonzalez Weslaco High 85 88 173

25 Nick Rivera (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 83 91 174

26 Ryan Bagwell Sharyland Pioneer 91 84 175

Nolan Garrison Harlingen South A 88 87 175

28 Mando Garcia Harlingen South B 84 92 176

29 Ayden De Leon Mission Veterans Memorial 89 89 178

30 Jimi Abbott Harlingen South B 93 86 179

Thomas Garza Harlingen South B 91 88 179

32 Lucas Escamilla Sharyland Pioneer 89 92 181

Zach West McAllen High 93 88 181

Milo Avila San Benito 90 91 181

35 Cameron Palomin McAllen High 87 95 182

36 Tony Ocaña IV Mission Veterans Memorial 91 92 183

Andrew Rios Sharyland High 85 98 183

38 Diego Garza Sharyland High 83 102 185

39 Raul Ramirez Harlingen South B 92 94 186

Josh Salazar San Benito 94 92 186

41 Carson Wegener McAllen High 91 96 187

Jacob Peña Weslaco High 93 94 187

43 Ever Torres Mission Veterans Memorial 98 93 191

44 Matthew Cantu Weslaco High 100 92 192

45 Thomas Garcia San Benito 103 94 197



46 Derek Garza San Benito 101 103 204

47 Juan Mendez Donna North 108 107 215

48 Daniel Leon Donna North 113 104 217

49 Roderick Villarreal Sharyland High 109 109 218

Miguel Hernandez Donna North 109 109 218

51 Sebastian Puente Mission Veterans Memorial 126 112 238

52 Juan Cantu Donna North 133 131 264

dnf Ernesto De La Cruz Donna North NS 144 NT


